
California (8-6-3) -vs- Stanford (13-2-3)
11/14/2019 at Stanford, CA (Laird Q. Cagan Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:20 (YELLOW), #9 Thomas Williamson (CAL)   46:19 (YELLOW), #12 Ryan Ludwick (STAN)   58:11 (YELLOW),
#10 Jonathan Estrada (CAL)   66:44 (YELLOW), #16 Christopher Grey (CAL)   89:58 (YELLOW), #12 Lucas Churchill (CAL)   

Date: 11/14/2019
Attendance: 1525
Stadium: Laird Q. Cagan Stadium
Officials: Referee, Luis Guardia   Asst. Referee 1, Isai Baltezar   Asst.
Referee 2, Stephen McGonagle   Alt. Official, Victor
Mba   Timekeeper, Brian Casho   Scorer, Nick Sako   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
California 0 1 1
Stanford 0 0 0

California 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Jj Foe Nuphaus 0 0 0 0
F 3 Simon Lekressner 0 0 0 0
D 4 Ian Lonergan 0 0 0 0

7 Taylor Davila 0 0 0 0
F 9 Thomas Williamson 3 1 1 0
F 10 Jonathan Estrada 0 0 0 0

14 Francisco Perez 1 1 0 0
D 16 Christopher Grey 0 0 0 0
F 17 Alonzo Del Mundo 4 3 0 0

21 Paolo Carrillo-Weisenburger 0 0 0 0
GK 22 Drake Callender 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
12 Lucas Churchill 0 0 0 0
15 Christian Gomez 1 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Drake Callender 90:00 0 3
TM TEAM 00:00 0 1

Totals 0 4

Stanford 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Andrew Thomas 0 0 0 0
D 3 Tanner Beason 0 0 0 0
MF 4 Derek Waldeck 1 0 0 0
MF 8 Jared Gilbey 1 0 0 0
F 9 Arda Bulut 2 1 0 0
F 11 Ousseni Bouda 1 0 0 0
D 12 Ryan Ludwick 0 0 0 0
F 14 Zach Ryan 5 2 0 0
MF 16 Cam Cilley 2 0 0 0
D 21 Keegan Tingey 0 0 0 0
MF 22 Logan Panchot 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MF 7 Will Richmond 1 1 0 0
F 17 Gabe Segal 0 0 0 0
MF 23 Marc Joshua 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrew Thomas 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
California 3 6 9
Stanford 4 9 13

Saves By Period
California 1 3 4
Stanford 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
California 1 0 1
Stanford 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
California 6 5 11
Stanford 7 13 20

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
55:46 CAL Thomas Williamson Penalty kick.



Play By Play

00:00 Andrew Thomas at goalie for Stanford
00:00 Drake Callender at goalie for California
02:04 Foul on Stanford.
06:48 Foul on California.
07:32 Header HDR by STAN Zach Ryan WIDE.
09:04 Foul on California.
12:53 Foul on California.
13:24 Foul on California.
15:12 SHOT by STAN Arda Bulut, SAVE Drake Callender.
15:35 Foul on Stanford.
17:36 Foul on Stanford.
18:25 SHOT by CAL Alonzo Del Mundo, SAVE Andrew Thomas.
20:22 Foul on Stanford.
21:18 Foul on California.
21:45 SHOT by CAL Francisco Perez, SAVE Andrew Thomas.
24:27 Corner kick by CAL Taylor Davila[24:27].
27:05 SHOT by STAN Arda Bulut WIDE.
27:08 CAL substitution: Christian Gomez for 21.
28:17 Foul on California.
28:20 Yellow card on CAL Thomas Williamson.
28:52 Foul on Stanford.
30:11 STAN substitution: Gabe Segal for Zach Ryan.
30:14 STAN substitution: Marc Joshua for Arda Bulut.
31:24 CAL substitution: Lucas Churchill for Francisco Perez.
32:38 SHOT by STAN Cam Cilley BLOCKED.
34:07 Foul on Stanford.
36:03 Corner kick by STAN Derek Waldeck[36:03].
36:48 Foul on Stanford.
43:40 SHOT by CAL Thomas Williamson WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of period.

45:00
For STAN:#1 Thomas, Andrew, #3 Beason, Tanner, #4 Waldeck, Derek, #8 Gilbey, Jared, #9 Bulut, Arda, #11 Bouda, Ousseni, #12
Ludwick, Ryan, #14 Ryan, Zach, #16 Cilley, Cam, #21 Tingey, Keegan, #22 Panchot, Logan.

45:00 CAL substitution: 21 for Lucas Churchill.
46:19 Yellow card on STAN Ryan Ludwick.
46:23 Foul on Stanford.
47:22 Foul on Stanford.
51:53 SHOT by CAL Alonzo Del Mundo BLOCKED.
52:01 Foul on California.
52:54 SHOT by STAN Jared Gilbey HIGH.
53:32 Foul on Stanford.
54:39 SHOT by STAN Zach Ryan WIDE.
55:46 Foul on Stanford.
55:46 CAL Thomas Williamson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 99 for season.

California 1, Stanford 0
55:46 Penalty kick.
57:17 Foul on California.
57:49 SHOT by CAL Christian Gomez POST.
57:54 Foul on California.
58:11 Yellow card on CAL Jonathan Estrada.
60:58 Header HDR by STAN Zach Ryan WIDE.
62:40 SHOT by STAN Ousseni Bouda WIDE.
64:49 STAN substitution: Gabe Segal for Arda Bulut.
66:40 Foul on Stanford.
66:44 Yellow card on CAL Christopher Grey.
67:51 Foul on Stanford.
68:46 STAN substitution: Will Richmond for Zach Ryan.
69:45 SHOT by CAL Thomas Williamson WIDE.
70:48 Foul on California.
72:18 SHOT by CAL Alonzo Del Mundo, SAVE Andrew Thomas.



74:13 Offside against STAN.
74:59 SHOT by CAL Alonzo Del Mundo, SAVE Andrew Thomas.
75:37 Header HDR by STAN Will Richmond, SAVE TM.
77:26 STAN substitution: Zach Ryan for Jared Gilbey.
77:26 Foul on California.
77:57 SHOT by STAN Cam Cilley WIDE.
78:48 SHOT by STAN Derek Waldeck WIDE.
79:36 SHOT by STAN Zach Ryan, SAVE Drake Callender.
80:37 Foul on Stanford.
81:35 Foul on Stanford.
81:41 SHOT by STAN Zach Ryan, SAVE Drake Callender.
82:57 Foul on Stanford.
84:35 Foul on Stanford.
86:22 Corner kick by STAN Logan Panchot[86:22].
86:44 Foul on Stanford.
87:55 Foul on Stanford.
89:05 Foul on Stanford.
89:58 Yellow card on CAL Lucas Churchill.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


